

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: info@telecomcounsel.com MAR 09 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

March 6, 2020

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 (502) 564-3940

> Re: ComApp Technologies LLC Voluntary Cancellation of Authority

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as ComApp Technologies LLC's ("ComApp") request to voluntarily cancel its Authority to Provide Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunication Services authorized in UID 5179880.

ComApp asserts that there are no customers whose service would be impacted by this cancellation and is not currently marketing its interexchange services. We respectfully request such cancellation be effective upon the filing of this letter, if possible.

I have enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the selfaddressed, postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions or require additional information please contact Victoria Martin at (770) 232-9200 or via email at vmartin@telecomcounsel.com.

Sincerely,

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. Attorneys for ComApp Technologies LLC



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR THE TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	ComApp Technologies LLC			
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: City:	99 Washington Street Melrose	_ State:	_MA _ Zip: _02176
Primary Contact:	Name: Phone: Email:	Phil Apanovitch 781-6651997 phil@compptech.com	_ Title: _ Fax:	President 781-665-3013
Person Responsible For Answering Consumer Complaints:	Name: Street:	Phil Apanovitch Address (if different from above)	_ Title:	President
	City: Phone:		State: Fax:	Zip:

In accordance with KRS 278.542(2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Phil Apanovitch</u>, on behalf of <u>ComApp Technologies LLC</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>Mapp</u> day of <u>Mapp</u>, 2018.

UTILITY:

ComApp Technologies LLC

BY:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF GLASTONBURY

Phil Apanovitch

The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the $\frac{140}{140}$ day of $\frac{120}{140}$, $\frac{120}{180}$

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

JANET M. CYR NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

-31-19

FD 7/13/2018 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY